
First 81 81A Manningtree­Colchester

Mondays to Fridays  from 30 October 2022

81 81 81A 81A 81A 81 81 81A 81A 81A 81A 81A 81A
Sch NSch Sch NSch

Colchester, Norman Way Schools ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ 1600 ­ ­ ­ ­
Colchester, Osborne Street Stop Aa ­ ­ ­ ­ 0935 1135 ­ 1400 1613 1613 1740 ­ ­
Colchester, Head Street Stop Ec ­ ­ ­ ­ 0938 1138 ­ 1403 1617 1617 1743 ­ ­
Colchester, Causton Road ­ ­ ­ ­ 0940 1140 ­ 1405 1620 1620 1746 ­ ­
Colchester, General Hospital Main Road ­ ­ ­ ­ 0947 1147 ­ 1412 1629 1629 1753 ­ ­
Langham, Runkins Corner ­ ­ ­ ­ 0953 1153 ­ 1418 1636 1636 1800 ­ ­
Langham, The Shepherd & Dog ­ ­ ­ ­ 0957 1157 ­ 1422 1640 1640 1804 ­ ­
Langham, St Margaret's Cross ­ ­ ­ ­ 1000 1200 ­ 1425 1643 1643 1807 ­ ­
Dedham, Monks Lane 0620 ­ ­ ­ 1004 1204 ­ 1429 1647 1647 1811 ­ ­
Dedham, Rye Farm ­ 0653 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­
Dedham, The Marlborough Head 0623 0656 ­ ­ ­ 1208 1318 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­
Dedham Heath, The Heath 0626 0659 ­ ­ ­ 1213 1323 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­
Lawford, Lawford Place 0634 0707 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­
Manningtree, Rail Station 0638 0711 0713 0713 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ 1840 1920
Lawford, Lawford Place ­ ­ 0716 0716 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ 1843 1923
Dedham, Rye Farm ­ ­ ­ ­ 1004 ­ ­ 1429 1647 1647 1811 ­ ­
Dedham Heath, The Heath ­ ­ 0725 0725 1007 ­ ­ 1432 1650 1650 1814 1851 1931
Dedham, The Marlborough Head ­ ­ 0730 0730 1012 ­ ­ 1437 1655 1655 1819 1856 1936
Dedham, Monks Lane ­ ­ 0734 0734 1015 1216 1326 1440 ­ ­ ­ ­ 1940
Langham, St Margaret's Cross ­ ­ 0739 0739 1019 1219 1329 1444 ­ ­ ­ ­ 1944
Langham, The Shepherd & Dog ­ ­ 0744 0744 1022 1222 1332 1447 ­ ­ ­ ­ 1947
Langham, Runkins Corner ­ ­ 0749 0749 1027 1227 1337 1452 ­ ­ ­ ­ 1952
Colchester, Kingswood Road ­ ­ 0801 0801 1033 1233 1343 1458 ­ ­ ­ ­ 1957
Colchester, Rail Station Layby Stand F ­ ­ 0807 0807 1037 1237 1347 1502 ­ ­ ­ ­ 2001
Colchester, High Street Stop Fb ­ ­ 0814 0814 1042 1242 1352 1507 ­ ­ ­ ­ 2005
Colchester, Osborne Street Stop Aa ­ ­ ­ 0817 1045 1245 1355 1510 ­ ­ ­ ­ 2008
Colchester, Osborne Street Stop Ac ­ ­ 0817 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­
Colchester, Norman Way Schools ­ ­ 0827 ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­ ­

Notes

NSch this journey runs during school holidays only

Sch this journey runs on schooldays only

First 81 81A Manningtree­Colchester

Saturdays  from 30 October 2022

81A 81A 81 81 81A 81A 81A

Colchester, Osborne Street Stop Aa ­ 0935 1135 ­ 1400 1613 1740
Colchester, Head Street Stop Ec ­ 0938 1138 ­ 1403 1617 1743
Colchester, Causton Road ­ 0940 1140 ­ 1405 1620 1746
Colchester, General Hospital Main Road ­ 0947 1147 ­ 1412 1629 1753
Langham, Runkins Corner ­ 0953 1153 ­ 1418 1636 1800
Langham, The Shepherd & Dog ­ 0957 1157 ­ 1422 1640 1804
Langham, St Margaret's Cross ­ 1000 1200 ­ 1425 1643 1807
Dedham, Monks Lane ­ 1004 1204 ­ 1429 1647 1811
Dedham, The Marlborough Head ­ ­ 1208 1318 ­ ­ ­
Dedham Heath, The Heath ­ ­ 1213 1323 ­ ­ ­
Dedham, Rye Farm 0722 1004 ­ ­ 1429 1647 1811
Dedham Heath, The Heath 0725 1007 ­ ­ 1432 1650 1814
Dedham, The Marlborough Head 0730 1012 ­ ­ 1437 1655 1819
Dedham, Monks Lane 0734 1015 1216 1326 1440 ­ 1823
Langham, St Margaret's Cross 0739 1019 1219 1329 1444 ­ 1827
Langham, The Shepherd & Dog 0744 1022 1222 1332 1447 ­ 1830
Langham, Runkins Corner 0749 1027 1227 1337 1452 ­ 1835
Colchester, Kingswood Road 0801 1033 1233 1343 1458 ­ 1840
Colchester, Rail Station Layby Stand F 0807 1037 1237 1347 1502 ­ 1844
Colchester, High Street Stop Fb 0814 1042 1242 1352 1507 ­ 1848
Colchester, Osborne Street Stop Aa 0817 1045 1245 1355 1510 ­ 1851


